

224
11.07.2024
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 708 of 2024
in
W.P.A. 5283 of 2023**

**Kakali Saha
-versus
Mr. Dhaval Jain & Ors.**

**Mr. Ankush Ghosh.
Mr. Srinjay Sengupta..
...For the Petitioner**

The petitioners allege violation of the direction passed in the order dated **16.06.2023**.

The petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnors intimating that the matter will appear in the list on **22nd August, 2024**.

Pendency of the contempt application will not stand in the way of the alleged contemnors to comply the direction passed by the Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)