

06-03-2025
Item no.57
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CPAN No.708 of 2024
Kakali Saha

-vs-

Mr. Dhaval Jain & Ors.
arising out of
WPA No.5283 of 2023

Mr. Pankaj Halder
Mr. Bidish Ghosh
Mr. Neelabha Bera
Mr. Bodhidipta Mandal ...for the petitioner

Ms. Susmita Chatterjee ...for contemnors no.1 & 2

1. Since an accommodation has been sought on behalf of the first and second alleged contemnors to obtain instructions, hearing of the contempt proceeding stands adjourned.
2. Relist on March 13, 2025 retaining its position.
3. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

