

D/L 320
08.01.2026
Court No.18
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WPCRC 62 of 2025

In

WPA 5283 of 2023

Kakali Saha

Vs.

Sri Dhaval Jain & Ors.

Mr. Pankaj Halder
Mr. Bidish Ghosh
Mr. Sanatan Panja
Ms. Dipannita Laha

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Ms. Susmita Chatterjee

...for the Contemnors.

1. Report by the engineers of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation, Borough-VII signed on 8th January, 2026 filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate for the contemnors assures that the entire demolition work will be carried out within a short period of time.
3. In view of such submission, hearing of the contempt application stands adjourned till 26th February, 2026.
4. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (South Suburban Division) and local police are directed to render all necessary assistance to the men and agents of the Corporation at the time of execution of demolition.
5. The police shall be entirely responsible for vacating the occupants from the unauthorizedly constructed structure.
6. All parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)